

2nd April 2025

Cessation of Quarterly Reporting Obligations

Chrysos Corporation Ltd (ASX:C79) ("Chrysos" or the "Company") advises that it has transitioned out of the ASX's Quarterly reporting regime and is no longer required to lodge Quarterly activity statements and Appendix 4C cash flow reports. This change reflects Chrysos' achievement of consistent, positive operational cash flow.

Accordingly, the Company will now report in line with standard ASX reporting requirements, including Half-Year and Full-Year financial statements.

Chrysos is committed to maintaining regular communication with shareholders and will continue to keep the market informed of any material developments in accordance with its continuous disclosure obligations under Listing Rule 3.1.

The Company also expects to provide an operational update to shareholders in May 2025. Its next financial calendar disclosure will be the release of its FY25 Full-Year results in August 2025.

In addition, Chrysos will present at the following investor conferences:

Conference Name	Date	Location
J.P. Morgan Emerging Companies Conference	10 April 2025	Melbourne
Shaw and Partners Tech Conference 2.0	5 May 2025	Sydney
Macquarie Australia Conference	6 May 2025	Sydney

About Chrysos Corporation

Headquartered in Adelaide, with operations expanding across the world, Chrysos Corporation combines science and software to create technology solutions for the global mining industry. The Company's flagship product PhotonAssayTM delivers faster, safer, more accurate and environmentally-friendly analysis of gold, silver, copper and other elements. For more information about Chrysos or its PhotonAssayTM technology, visit www.chrysoscorp.com

For media and investor enquiries, please contact:

Catherine Strong	Sodali & Co.	+61 406 759 268	catherine.strong@sodali.com
Jacky Pfenninger	Sodali & Co.	+61 447 301 111	jacky.pfenninger@sodali.com

This announcement was authorised for release by the Chair of Chrysos Corporation Limited.